REGULATION C/REG. 10/12/07 APPROVING THE WORK PROGRAMME OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL ACTION GROUP AGAINST MONEY LAUNDERING IN WEST AFRICA (GIABA) FOR THE 2008 FINANCIAL YEAR

## THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS,

MINDFUL of Articles 10, 11 and 12 of the ECOWAS Treaty as amended, establishing the Council of Ministers and defining its composition and functions;

HAVING CONSIDERED the Work Programme of the Intergovernmental Action Group against Money Laundering in West Africa (GIABA) for the 2008 Financial Year recommended by the second meeting of the Administration and Finance Committee held in Abuja, from 26th November to 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2007;

#### **ENACTS**

### ARTICLE 1

The Work Programme attached hereto, is hereby approved and shall be executed by the Intergovernmental Action Group against Money Laundering in West Africa (GIABA) during the 2008 Financial Year.

## **ARTICLE 2**

This Regulation shall be published in the Official Journal of the Community by the Commission within thirty (30) days of its signature by the Chairperson of Council. It shall also be published by each Member State in its National Gazette within the same time frame.

## DONE AT OUAGADOUGOU, THIS 15<sup>™</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2007

H.E. Mrs. Minata SAMATÉ CESSOUMA CHAIRPERSON, FOR COUNCIL REGULATION C/REG. 11/12/07 APPROVING THE WORK PROGRAMME OF THE ECOWAS GENDER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE FOR THE 2008 FINANCIAL YEAR

## THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS,

MINDFUL of Articles 10, 11 and 12 of the ECOWAS Treaty as amended, establishing the Council of Ministers and defining its composition and functions;

HAVING CONSIDERED the Work Programme of the ECOWAS Gender Development Centre for the 2008 Financial Year recommended by the second meeting of the Administration and Finance Committee held in Abuja, from 26<sup>th</sup> November to 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2007;

#### **ENACTS**

### **ARTICLE 1**

The Work Programme attached hereto, is hereby approved and shall be executed by the ECOWAS Gender Development Centre during the 2008 Financial Year.

# ARTICLE 2

This Regulation shall be published in the Official Journal of the Community by the Commission within thirty (30) days of its signature by the Chairperson of Council. It shall also be published by each Member State in its National Gazette within the same time frame.

## DONE AT OUAGADOUGOU, THIS 15<sup>™</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2007

H.E. Mrs. Minata SAMATÉ CESSOUMA CHAIRPERSON, FOR COUNCIL